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International  Climbing  and  Mountaineering  Federation  

  
Approved  MedCom  Diploma  Courses  –  Updated,  October  2017  

  
Approved 
Diploma 
courses 
Country 

Organization Course Language Organizer Contact 

Austria Austrian Society for 
Mountain and High 
Altitude Medicine 
and German Society 
for Mountain and 
Expedition Medicine 

Basic German 
 

Prof Dr Franz Berghold/ 
Wolfgang Schaffert 

bergi@sbg.at 
 

Canada  

 

Canadian Society of 
Mountain Medicine  

 

Basic  

 

English  

 

Bruce Brink  

 

avadog@telus.net   

Czech 
Republic 

Emergency Medical 
Rescue Service of 
Liberec region, Czech 
Republic 

Basic  

 

Czech Kristina Höschlová hoeschlovakr@post.cz 
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France Association Nationale 
des Médecins et 
Secouristes en 
Montagne (ANMSM), 
France 

Basic  

 

French Dr Marc Blancher MBlancher@chu-grenoble.fr 

Germany  

 

Nordbadischler 
Sportaezetebund / 
Heidelberg (BExMed)  

 

Basic  

 

German  

 

Professor Peter Bartsch  

 

info@hoehenmedizin.eu 
 

Germany  

 

Bergwacht Bayern 
(BExMed)  

 

Basic, 
Rescue 

 

German Dr Herbert Foster  

 

bw-zsa@bergwaht-bayern.org  

 

Germany  

 

Deutsche Gesellschaft 
für Berg- und 
Expeditionsmedizin 
e.V. (BExMed)  

 

Expedition  

 

German  

 

Ulrich Steiner  

 

steiner.ulrich@gmx.de 

 

Italy  

 

Universita delgi Studi 
di Podova  

 

Basic  

 

Italian  

 

Prof. Elena Pegoraro 
(Magda Cassol)  

magda.cassol@unipd.it 
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Italy  

 

University of Insubria 
Varese  

 

Basic  
 

Luigi Festi luigifestimail@virgilio.it 

Italy HEMS Association 
Italy  

 

Rescue Italian Giupponi Angelo hemsassociation@gmail.com 

Japan Japanese Society of 
Mountain Medicine  

 

Basic, 
Expedition  

 

Japanese  

 

Prof Shigeru Masuyama  

 

s_masu@za2.so-net.ne.jp 

Nepal Mountain Medicine 
Society of Nepal  

 

Basic English Dr Maniraj Neupane  

 

themaniraj@gmail.com   
 

Norway  

 

The Norwegian 
Society of Mountain 
Medicine  

 

Basic Norwegian Dr Sven Christjar Skaiaa  

 

sc@norgesguidene.no 
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Spain  Transfrontalier 
Hospital in Cerdanya 
(Puigcerdà) and the 
University of 
Barcelona. Basic 
Course  

 

Basic Spanish Dr Enric Subirats  

 

esubiratsb@gmail.com 
 

Spain Instituto de Medicina 
de Montaña y del 

Deporte (IMMED), 
Spain 

Basic, 
Expedition 
 

Spanish Anna Carceller Mallada contacto@immed.info 
 

Spain Institut d’Estudis de 
Medicina de 
Muntanya (IEMM)  

 

Basic, 
Expedition 
 

Catalonian Toni Veres  

 

Antonio.veres@orange.fr 

Spain Transfrontalier 
Hospital in Cerdanya 
(Puigcerdà) and the 
University of 
Barcelona 

Rescue 
 

 Iñigo Soteras inigosoteras@yahoo.es 
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Spain Camilo José Cela 
University  

Basic, 
Expedition
, Rescue 
 

 Maria Antonia Nerin manerin66@gmail.com 

Spain Universidad 
Zaragoza, Spain 

Basic, 
Rescue 
 

Spanish Dr Germán Vicente-
Rodríguez 

gervicen@unizar.es 

Switzerland  

 

Swiss Society of 
Mountain Medicine  

 

Basic, 
summer 

German Roman Hari &  
Dr. Carla  
Gürtler 

sommer-basiskurs-
deutsch@sggm-ssmm.ch 

Switzerland  

 

Swiss Society of 
Mountain Medicine  

 

Basic, 
winter 

French & 
German 

Dr. Edith Oechslin  edith.oechslin@bluewin.ch 
 

Switzerland  

 

Swiss Society of 
Mountain Medicine  

Expedition  Tobias Merz Tobias.Merz@insel.ch 

Switzerland  

 

Alpine Rescue Centre 
/ Air Zermatt  

Rescue  

 

English  

 

Dr Oliver Reisten  arc@air-zermatt.ch 
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United 
Kingdom  

 

Pre hospital Care at 
the Royal College of 
Surgeons of 
Edinburgh 

Basic & 
Expedition  

 

English Dr Mike Greene & 
Laura Vermeulen 

docmgreene@hotmail.com, 
L.Vermeulen@rcsed.ac.uk 
 

USA Wilderness Medicine 
Society with 
Universities of Utah 
and Colorado  

Basic English Dr George Rodway  

 

gwrodway@hotmail.com  

 

USA Austere & Mountain 
Medicine Programs 
Department of 
Emergency Medicine 
University of New 
Mexico  

Basic English Jason Williams JDWilliams@salud.unm.edu   

USA US Army Austere and 
Wilderness  

Medicine Fellowship 
and Madigan Army 
Medical Center 
Emergency Medicine  

Basic English Ian Wedmore  

 

wedmorei@msn.com 

  


